THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AFFIRMS THAT THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT CONTAIN A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER PER NRS 239B.030.

APN: 1319-15-000-015

Recording Requested by: **Grantor, JUSTIN MEITZ** DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00

Total:\$40.00 A+DOCUMENTS 2021-973080

08/25/2021 01:36 PM

Pgs=4



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

When Recorded Mail Document and tax statements to: IMPOSSIBLE REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 3734 Vancouver Drive Reno, NV 89511

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

OUIT CLAIM DEED

I. JUSTIN IMPOSSIBLE, previously known as JUSTIN MEITZ, without consideration, do hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim all right, title and interest to the IMPOSSIBLE REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST, JUSTIN IMPOSSIBLE and MICHELLE LIANNE IMPOSSIBLE, as Trustees, the following described real property situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada, bounded and described as:

Refer to Exhibit "A" for complete legal description.

MORE commonly known as: 2001 Foothill Road, Gardnerville, NV.

SUBJECT TO: the Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements that are now of record, if any.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

WITNESS my hand this

day of August

2021.

WSTIN IMPOSSIBLE, (previously known

as JUSTIN MEITZ), as Grantor

JUSTIN IMPOSSIBLE, as Trustee of the Impossible Revocable Living Trust

of the Impossible Revocable Living Trust

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF ALTERNATE YEAR USE IN PHASE II, DAVID WALLEY'S RESORT Parcel E-1

A timeshare estate comprised of an undivided interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows:

An undivided 1/3978^{ths} interest in and to all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL E-1 of the Final Subdivision Map LDA #98-05 for DAVID WALLEY'S RESORT, a Commercial Subdivision, filed for record with the Douglas County Recorder on October 19, 2000, in Book 1000, at Page 3464, as Document No. 501638, and by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 3, 2000, in Book 1100, Page 467, as Document No. 502689, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

Together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements and use rights described in the Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions for David Walley's Resort recorded September 23, 1998, as Document No. 0449993, and as amended by Document Nos. 0466255, 0485265, 0489959, as such documents may be amended from time to time, and subject to said Declaration; with the exclusive right to use said interest for one Use Period within a STANDARD TWO BEDROOM UNIT every other year in EVEN – numbered years accordance with said Declaration.

A Portion of APN: 1319-15-000-015

STATE OF NEVADA)
CARSON CITY)

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Collotto Terrolog Notary Public

COLLETTE TEUSCHER
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
APPT. NO. 0910583-2
MY APPT. EXPIRES JANUARY 10, 2025

THIS ACKNOWLEDGMENT IS ATTACHED TO A QUIT CLAIM DEED DATED Acqual 9, 2021

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessors Parcel Number(s)	
a) <u>1319-15-000-015</u>	\wedge
b)	
c) d)	\ \
u)	\ \
2. Type of Property:	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) □ Vacant Land b) □ Single Fam. Res.	DOCUMENT/INSTRUMENT #:
c) ☐ Condo/Twnhse d) ☐ 2-4 Plex	BOOK PAGE
e) □ Apt. Bldg f) □ Comm'l/Ind'l	DATE OF RECORDING: Trust OKBC
g) ☐ Agricultural h) ☐ Mobile Home	NOTES:
i) N Other-timeshare	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pro-	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$0.00
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.0	90, Section #/
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: A transf	fer of title to or from a trust without consideration if a
Certificate of trust is presented at the tin	ne of transfer
5. D. C. L. A A. Danis A Laine Annua formadi.	100.07
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	100 %
NRS 375.110, that the information provided is obe supported by documentation if called upon to	e of any claimed exemption, or other determination of
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall	l be jointly and severally liable for any additional
amount owed.	
Signature / -/// \	Capacity grantor-trustee
Signature Word My Massalow	Capacity trustee
4.75	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BU	JYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
	int Name: Justin and Michelle Impossible-Trustees
	idress: 3734 Vancouver Drive
	ty: Reno
	ate: NV Zip: 89511
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
(required if not the seller or buyer)	Economy #
Print Name: A+ Documents .	Escrow #
Address: 411 W. Fourth Street, Suite 1	7: 00702
City: Carson City State: NY (AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM	Zip: 89703 MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)
(IS III OBEIG IMOGIA IMOTOTAL	